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Election Summary Report

Monroe County, FL

Closed Primary

August 26, 2014

Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Counting Groups

Official Final Results

Precincts Reported: 33 of 33 (100.00%)
Registered Voters: 13,760 of 50,580 (27.20%)
Ballots Cast: 13,760

REP REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS, DIST. 26 (Vote for 1)

REP
Precincts Reported: 33 of 33 (100.00%)

Election Day
Times Cast 2,497
Candidate Party Election Day
Carlos Curbelo REP 671
Ed MacDougall REP 1,258
Joe A. Martinez REP 221
David Rivera REP 123
Lorenzo Palomares Starbuck REP 49
Total Votes 2,322

REP GOVERNOR & LT. GOVERNOR (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 33 of 33 (100.00%)

Election Day
Times Cast 2,497
Candidate Party Election Day
Yinka Abosede Adeshina and
Not Yet Designated REP >
Elizabeth Cuevas-Neunder
and Not Yet Designated REP 320
Rick Scott and Not Yet REP 1922

Designated
Total Votes 2,299

Early Voting
698

Early Voting
165

385

41

41

20

652

Early Voting
698

Early Voting

24

102

528

654

Absentee
2,932

Absentee
663
1,650

193

140

56

2,702

Absentee

2,932
Absentee

44

350

2,332

2,726

Provisional
0

Provisional

0

0
0
0
0
0

Provisional
0

Provisional

0

Total
6,127 / 18,541

Total
1,499
3,293

455
304
125
5,676

Total
6,127 / 18,541

Total

125

772

4,782

5,679
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33.05%

26.41%
58.02%
8.02%
5.36%
2.20%

33.05%

2.20%

13.59%

84.20%
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DEM GOVERNOR & LT. GOVERNOR (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 33 of 33 (100.00%)

Election Day
Times Cast 2,452
Candidate Party Election Day
Charlle Crist and Not Yet DEM 1746
Designated
Nan. H. Rich and Not Yet DEM 584
Designated
Total Votes 2,330

DEM ATTORNEY GENERAL (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 33 of 33 (100.00%)

Election Day
Times Cast 2,452
Candidate Party Election Day
George Sheldon DEM 1,186
Perry E. Thurston DEM 648
Total Votes 1,834

Early Voting
820

Early Voting

621

158

779

Early Voting
820

Early Voting
442
212
654

Absentee
2,236

Absentee

1,652

463

2,115

Absentee
2,236

Absentee
1,102
589

1,691

Provisional

0

Provisional

0

Provisional
0

Provisional
0
0
0

REP COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DIST. 2 (Vote for 1)

REP
Precincts Reported: 33 of 33 (100.00%)

Election Day
Times Cast 2,497
Candidate Party Election Day
Danny Coll REP 980
George Neugent REP 1,322
Total Votes 2,302

REP MOSQUITO CONTROL, DIST. 5 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 33 of 33 (100.00%)

Election Day
Times Cast 2,497
Candidate Party Election Day
Eddie Martinez REP 702
Tom McDonald REP 1,452

Total Votes 2,154

Early Voting
698

Early Voting
288
371
659

Early Voting
698

Early Voting
167
449
616

Absentee

2,932

Absentee
1,113
1,611
2,724

Absentee
2,932

Absentee
655
1,872
2,527

Provisional
0

Provisional
0
0
0

Provisional

0

Provisional
0
0
0

Total
5,508 /16,839

Total

4,019

1,205

5,224

Total
5,508 /16,839

Total
2,730
1,449
4,179

Total
6,127 / 18,541

Total
2,381
3,304
5,685

Total
6,127 / 18,541

Total
1,524
3,773
5,297
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32.71%

76.93%

23.07%

32.71%

65.33%
34.67%

33.05%

41.88%
58.12%

33.05%

28.77%
71.23%
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CIRCUIT JUDGE, 16TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, GROUP 1 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 33 of 33 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Candidate Party
Donald C. Barrett NOP
Mark Jones NOP
Total Votes

Election Day Early Voting
5,974 1,783

Election Day  Early Voting

2,126 572
3,430 1,106
5,556 1,678

Absentee
6,003

Absentee
1,879
3,577
5456

Provisional

0

Provisional
0
0
0

Total
13,760 / 50,580

Total
4,577
8,113

12,690

CIRCUIT JUDGE, 16TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, GROUP 4 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 33 of 33 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Candidate Party
Jack Bridges NOP
Bonnie J. Helms NOP
Tegan Slaton NOP
Total Votes

Election Day Early Voting
5,974 1,783

Election Day Early Voting

1,768 519
2,644 875
1,140 288
5,552 1,682

SCHOOL BOARD, DIST. 1 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 33 of 33 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Candidate Party
Bobby Highsmith NOP
Stu Kessler NOP
Warren Leamard NOP
Total Votes

Election Day Early Voting
5,974 1,783

Election Day Early Voting

3,209 836
1,290 471

881 306
5,380 1,613

SCHOOL BOARD, DIST. 4 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 33 of 33 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
Catherine Bosworth NOP
John R. Dick NOP

Total Votes

Election Day Early Voting
5,974 1,783

Election Day Early Voting

2,716 783
2,632 850
5,348 1,633

Absentee

6,003

Absentee
1,616
2,368
1,508
5,492

Absentee

6,003

Absentee
2,992
1,610

754
5,356

Absentee
6,003

Absentee
2,551
2,877
5,428

Provisional
0

Provisional

0

0
0
0

Provisional
0

Provisional

0

0
0
0

Provisional
0

Provisional
0
0
0

Total
13,760 / 50,580

Total
3,903
5,887
2,936

12,726

Total
13,760 / 50,580

Total
7,037
3371
1,941

12,349

Total
13,760 / 50,580

Total
6,050
6,359

12,409
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27.20%

36.07%
63.93%

27.20%

30.67%
46.26%
23.07%

27.20%

56.98%
27.30%
15.72%

27.20%

48.75%
51.25%
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SCHOOL BOARD, DIST. 5 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 33 of 33 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

Richard Bradley
Dennis Caltagirone
Ronald A. Martin
Total Votes

CITY OF KEY WEST MAYOR (Vote for 1)

Party
NOP
NOP
NOP

Precincts Reported: 10 of 10 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

Sloan Bashinsky
Craig Cates
Margaret A. Romero

Total Votes

Party
NOP
NOP
NOP

Election Day
5,974

Election Day
1,210
1,035
2,807
5,052

Election Day
2,323

Election Day
72

1,230

998

2,300

Early Voting
1,783

Early Voting
308

424

809

1,541

Early Voting
737

Early Voting
28

389

314

731

Absentee
6,003

Absentee
1,121
1,019
2,989
5,129

Absentee
2,031

Absentee
62

1,058
888
2,008

Provisional

0

Provisional

0

0
0
0

Provisional
0

Provisional

0

0
0
0

KEY LARGO WASTEWATER QUESTION (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 7 of 7 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate
YES

NO

Total Votes

Party

Election Day
894

Election Day
684
190
874

Early Voting
311

Early Voting
248

55

303

Absentee
869

Absentee
678
177
855

Provisional
0

Provisional
0
0
0

Total
13,760 / 50,580

Total
2,639
2,478
6,605

11,722

Total
5,091 /14,571

Total
162
2,677
2,200
5,039

Total
2,074 /9,152

Total
1,610
422
2,032
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27.20%

22.51%
21.14%
56.35%

34.94%

3.21%
53.13%
43.66%

22.66%

79.23%
20.77%



