Page: 1 of 4 9/25/2014 8:50:26 AM

Election Summary Report

Closed Primary Monroe County, FL August 26, 2014

Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Counting Groups Official Final Results

Precincts Reported: 33 of 33 (100.00%) Registered Voters: 13,760 of 50,580 (27.20%)

Ballots Cast: 13,760

REP REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS, DIST. 26 (Vote for 1) REP

Precincts Reported: 33 of 33 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		2,497	698	2,932	0	6,127 / 18,541	33.05%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee	Provisional	Total	
Carlos Curbelo	REP	671	165	663	0	1,499	26.41%
Ed MacDougall	REP	1,258	385	1,650	0	3,293	58.02%
Joe A. Martinez	REP	221	41	193	0	455	8.02%
David Rivera	REP	123	41	140	0	304	5.36%
Lorenzo Palomares Starbuck	REP	49	20	56	0	125	2.20%
Total Votes		2,322	652	2,702	0	5,676	

REP GOVERNOR & LT. GOVERNOR (Vote for 1) REP

Precincts Reported: 33 of 33 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		2,497	698	2,932	0	6,127 / 18,541	33.05%
Candidate Party		Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee	Provisional	Total	
Yinka Abosede Adeshina and Not Yet Designated	REP	57	24	44	0	125	2.20%
Elizabeth Cuevas-Neunder and Not Yet Designated	REP	320	102	350	0	772	13.59%
Rick Scott and Not Yet Designated	REP	1,922	528	2,332	0	4,782	84.20%
Total Votes		2,299	654	2,726	0	5,679	

Page: 2 of 4 9/25/2014 8:50:26 AM

DEM GOVERNOR & LT. GOVERNOR (Vote for 1) DEM

Precincts Reported: 33 of 33 (100.00%)

			Early Voting	Absentee	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		2,452	820	2,236	0	5,508 / 16,839	32.71%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee	Provisional	Total	
Charlie Crist and Not Yet Designated	DEM	1,746	621	1,652	0	4,019	76.93%
Nan H. Rich and Not Yet Designated	DEM	584	158	463	0	1,205	23.07%
Total Votes		2,330	779	2,115	0	5,224	

DEM ATTORNEY GENERAL (Vote for 1) DEM

Precincts Reported: 33 of 33 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		2,452	820	2,236	0	5,508 / 16,839	32.71%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee	Provisional	Total	
George Sheldon	DEM	1,186	442	1,102	0	2,730	65.33%
Perry E. Thurston	DEM	648	212	589	0	1,449	34.67%
Total Votes		1,834	654	1,691	0	4,179	

REP COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DIST. 2 (Vote for 1) REP

Precincts Reported: 33 of 33 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		2,497	698	2,932	0	6,127 / 18,541	33.05%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee	Provisional	Total	
Danny Coll	REP	980	288	1,113	0	2,381	41.88%
George Neugent	REP	1,322	371	1,611	0	3,304	58.12%
Total Votes		2,302	659	2,724	0	5,685	

REP MOSQUITO CONTROL, DIST. 5 (Vote for 1) REP

Precincts Reported: 33 of 33 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		2,497	698	2,932	0	6,127 / 18,541	33.05%
Candidate Party		Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee	Provisional	Total	
Eddie Martinez	REP	702	167	655	0	1,524	28.77%
Tom McDonald	REP	1,452	449	1,872	0	3,773	71.23%
Total Votes		2,154	616	2,527	0	5,297	

Page: 3 of 4 9/25/2014 8:50:26 AM

CIRCUIT JUDGE, 16TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, GROUP 1 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 33 of 33 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		5,974	1,783	6,003	0	13,760 / 50,580	27.20%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee	Provisional	Total	
Donald C. Barrett	NOP	2,126	572	1,879	0	4,577	36.07%
Mark Jones	NOP	3,430	1,106	3,577	0	8,113	63.93%
Total Votes		5,556	1,678	5,456	0	12,690	

CIRCUIT JUDGE, 16TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, GROUP 4 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 33 of 33 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		5,974	1,783	6,003	0	13,760 / 50,580	27.20%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee	Provisional	Total	
Jack Bridges	NOP	1,768	519	1,616	0	3,903	30.67%
Bonnie J. Helms	NOP	2,644	875	2,368	0	5,887	46.26%
Tegan Slaton	NOP	1,140	288	1,508	0	2,936	23.07%
Total Votes		5,552	1,682	5,492	0	12,726	

SCHOOL BOARD, DIST. 1 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 33 of 33 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		5,974	1,783	6,003	0	13,760 / 50,580	27.20%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee	Provisional	Total	
Bobby Highsmith	NOP	3,209	836	2,992	0	7,037	56.98%
Stu Kessler	NOP	1,290	471	1,610	0	3,371	27.30%
Warren Leamard	NOP	881	306	754	0	1,941	15.72%
Total Votes		5,380	1,613	5,356	0	12,349	

SCHOOL BOARD, DIST. 4 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 33 of 33 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		5,974	1,783	6,003	0	13,760 / 50,580	27.20%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee	Provisional	Total	
Catherine Bosworth	NOP	2,716	783	2,551	0	6,050	48.75%
John R. Dick	NOP	2,632	850	2,877	0	6,359	51.25%
Total Votes		5,348	1,633	5,428	0	12,409	

Page: 4 of 4 9/25/2014 8:50:26 AM

SCHOOL BOARD, DIST. 5 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 33 of 33 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		5,974	1,783	6,003	0	13,760 / 50,580	27.20%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee	Provisional	Total	
Richard Bradley	NOP	1,210	308	1,121	0	2,639	22.51%
Dennis Caltagirone	NOP	1,035	424	1,019	0	2,478	21.14%
Ronald A. Martin	NOP	2,807	809	2,989	0	6,605	56.35%
Total Votes		5,052	1,541	5,129	0	11,722	

CITY OF KEY WEST MAYOR (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 10 of 10 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		2,323	737	2,031	0	5,091 / 14,571	34.94%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee	Provisional	Total	
Sloan Bashinsky	NOP	72	28	62	0	162	3.21%
Craig Cates	NOP	1,230	389	1,058	0	2,677	53.13%
Margaret A. Romero	NOP	998	314	888	0	2,200	43.66%
Total Votes		2,300	731	2,008	0	5,039	

KEY LARGO WASTEWATER QUESTION (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 7 of 7 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		894	311	869	0	2,074 / 9,152	22.66%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Early Voting	Absentee	Provisional	Total	
YES		684	248	678	0	1,610	79.23%
NO		190	55	177	0	422	20.77%
Total Votes		874	303	855	0	2,032	